TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM556235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ENTITY CONVERSION**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R&D Coatings, Inc.		01/06/2020	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R&D Coatings, LLC
Street Address:	1320 Island Avenue
City:	McKees Rocks
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15136
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3695538	R & D COATINGS INCORPORATED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122091845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-297-4900

Email: iptrademark@cohenlaw.com Correspondent Name: COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C. Address Line 1: **625 LIBERTY AVENUE**

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28275.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Dukes
SIGNATURE:	/michael e. dukes/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=FILED DE Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=FILED DE Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0251

900529887





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "R & D COATINGS, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "R & D COATINGS,

INC." TO "R & D COATINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH

DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 9:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

7785264 8100F SR# 20200070621

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202123789

Date: 01-06-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0252

	State of Delaware
	Secretary of State
	Division of Corporations
1	elivered 09:56 AM 01/06/2020
	FILED 09:56 AM 01/06/2020
R 20	00070621 - File Number 7785264

RECORDED: 01/07/2020

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO
*****	SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Pennsylvania
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Pennsylvania
	r De la serie de la Company d
	얼마는 하나는 아내는 아내는 아내는 아내는 사람들이 되었다면 하나 사람들이 되었다.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is May 26, 1988
	(na promije u jedna, se sembjeja police i jedneja police i promije sa konstante jednese)
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is R & D Coatings, Inc.
tayat Sayat	
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is R & D Coatings, LLC
6.)	The conversion shall be effective on January 6, 2020.
	rent for the state of the state o The state of the sta
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
61	new new
	By: // Ucha Egy furte
	Authorized Person
	Name: Michael E. Zupancic
, terri Jenist	Print or Type

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0253